i
=) WASHINGTON STATE

Recreation and :
Conservation Office Inspection Report

CHUMSTICK CREEK (170200110705), 08/23/23

Current Status: Accepted

Inspection Details

Inspection Type: Final Inspected By: JohnF
Inspection Method: Field Review Inspection Date & Time: 08/23/23 10:30 AM
Data Sources: Inspection Reference #: 3798
Compliance Area: Chumstick Creek (170200110705) Inspection Note: Project sites visited by Scott Bailey, Brian

Maloney, Marc Duboiski, and John Foltz.

Worksites Inspected
Chelan County

Project # Project Name Status Primary Pam
Proj Type WorkSite Name A
19-1584 Chumstick Crk Culverts - RM 0.52 and RM 1.48 Active FBRB CP
Rest #1 Chumstick Creek Crossings

Sponsor Contacts

Chelan County

Person Name Project Role Phone Number Email Address
Allison Lutes Project Contact (509) 679-7095 allison.c.lutes@outlook.com
Chelan Co Natural Resource
Casey Costello Alt Project Contact (366) 870-6666 Casey.Costello@dfw.wa.gov
Fish & Wildlife Dept of
Doran Lower MAgy Fiscal Contact (360) 902-3007 doran.lower@rco.wa.gov
Rec. and Conserv. Office
Hannah Pygott Alt Project Contact (509) 670-9306 hannah.pygott@co.chelan.wa.us
Lisa Dowling Alt Project Contact (509) 679-8532 Lisa.Dowling@CO.CHELAN.WA.US
Chelan Co Natural Resource
Sofia Bjorklund Billing (509) 667-6324 sofia.bjorklund@co.chelan.wa.us

Chelan Co Natural Resource

Questions
Salmon Restoration projects
#1: Was the project implemented as designed and scoped?

Yes.

Acquisition and Restoration Projects

#1: If funding acknowledgement signs are required, are they installed?

Yes. Funding acknowledgement signs have been shipped to the sponsor to be installed.

#2: Site Visit Summary

Inspection complete. Both the Alpenview Drive and Motteler Road sites were visited in August 2023 with Chelan County Staff, Marc Duboiski, and myself. Both
passage projects were installed/constructed as designed. A series of photos were taken and compiled into a powerpoint file and attached in PRISM.

#3: Are there any observable concerns regarding this project that should be noted? If yes, please describe:

No.

#4: s this project being monitored by a statewide, IMW, or other effectiveness monitoring program? If yes, please describe:

No.
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